
6.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31,1963, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31,1963, classified 
by Department and Principal Branch or Service—concluded 

Department and Branch or Service 
Salaried 

Em­
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Prevailing Rate 

Em­
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Ships' Officers 
and Crews 

Em­
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Totals 

Em­
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Casuals and Others 

Em- Regular 
ployees Earnings 

Post Office 
Departmental Administration 
Operations 
Transportation , 
Financial Services 

Privy Council 
Privy Council Office 
Prime Minister's Residence 
Emergency Measures Organization 
Special 

Public Archives and National Library 
Public Archives 
National Library 

Public Printing and Stationery 

Public Works 
General Administration 
Public Buildings Construction and Services 
Harbours and Rivers Engineering Services.. 
Development Engineering Services 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

Secretary of State 
General Services 
Patent and Copyright Office 

Trade and Commerce 
Departmental Administration 
Trade Commissioner Service 
Exhibitions Branch 
Standards Branch 

No. 

26,520 
294 

25,770s 

86 
370 

273 
96 
5 

79 
93 

169 
122 
47 

585 

5,891 
1,527 
4,162 

69 
133 

8,424 

738 
416 
322 

3,738 
524 
556 
44 

421 

No. 

102,680,039 
1,456,680 

99,187,870' 
507,000 

1,528,489 

1,457,404 
521,765 
16,702 

512,827 
406,110 

783,768 
562,226 
221,542 

2,744,517 

24,001,296 
8,979,109 

14,081,761 
290,524 
649,902 

37,893,911 

4,009,205 
2,295,661 
1,713,544 

17,971,570 
2,968,549 
2,715,320 

248,158 
2,141,182 

1,125 

1,787 
25 

1,643 
10 

109 

67 

$ 

133,887 

133,887 

No. 

12,826 
12,826 

4,860,928 

5,194,569 
85,076 

3,993,023 
56,793 

1,059,677 

17,636 

148 982,263 

982,263 

No. 

26,544 
294 

25,794 
86 

370 

273 
96 
5 

79 
93 

173 
126 
47 

1,710 

7,826 
1,552 
5,805 

227 
242 

8,491 

738 
416 
322 

3,738 
524 
556 
44 

421 

No. 

102,813,926 
1,456,680 

99,321,757 
507,000 

1,528,489 

1,457,404 
521,765 
16,702 

512,827 
406,110 

796,594 
575,052 
221,542 

7,605,445 

30,178,128 
9,064,185 
18,074,784 
1,329,580 
1,709,579 

37,911,547 

4,009,205 
2,295,661 
1,713,544 

17,971,570 
2,968,549 
2,715,320 
248,158 

2,141,182 

867 

867* 

7 

389 

91 

262 
36 

1,515,169 

1,515,1694 

23,965 
23,965 

7,938 

1,712,585 
3,329 

499,488 
1,066,217 
143,551 

318,732 

235,403 


