## 6.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31, 1963, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31, 1963, classified by Department and Principal Branch or Service—concluded

Department and Branch or Service	Salaried		Prevailing Rate		Ships' Officers and Crews		Totals		Casuals and Others	
	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings
	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$
Post Office	26,520	102,680,039	24	133,887	_		26,544	102,813,926	867	1,515,169
Departmental Administration	294	1,456,680	_				294	1,456,680	_	_
Operations	25,7703	99,187,8703	24	133,887	_	-	25,794	99,321,757	867 4	1,515,1694
Transportation		507,000					86	507,000		
Financial Services	370	1,528,489	-			_	370	1,528,489	-	
Privy Council	273	1,457,404	_	_	_		273	1,457,404	_	_
Privy Council Office	96	521,765	_	_	_	-	96	521,765	_	_
Prime Minister's Residence	5	16,702	_	_	_		5	16,702	_	_
Emergency Measures Organization	79	512,827	-	-	-	×-	79	512,827	_	_
Special	93	406,110	_	_	_	-	93	406,110	-	-
Public Archives and National Library	169	783,768	4	12,826	_		173	796,594	10	23,965
Public Archives	122	562,226	4	12,826			126	575,052	10	23,965
National Library	47	221,542			_	-	47	221,542	_	
Public Printing and Stationery	585	2,741,517	1,125	4,860,928	-	-	1,710	7,605,445	7	7,938
Public Works	5,891	24,001,296	1,787	5,194,569	148	982,263	7,826	30,178,128	389	1,712,585
General Administration	1,527	8,979,109	25	85,076	_		1,552	9,064,185	- 1	3,329
Public Buildings Construction and Services	4,162	14,081,761	1,643	3,993,023	_		5,805	18,074,784	91	499,488
Harbours and Rivers Engineering Services	69	290,524	10	56,793	148	982,263	227	1,329,580	262	1,066,217
Development Engineering Services	133	649,902	109	1,059,677	-		242	1,709,579	36	143,551
Royal Canadian Mounted Police	8,424	37,893,911	67	17,636	-	-	8,491	37,911,547		-
Secretary of State	738	4,009,205	_		_	_	738	4,009,205	-	-
General Services	416	2,295,661	_	_	-	-	416	2,295,661	_	_
Patent and Copyright Office	322	1,713,544	_	_ "	-	-	322	1,713,544	-	-
Trade and Commerce	3.738	17,971,570	<u></u>	-		_	3,738	17,971,570	114	318,732
Departmental Administration	524	2,968,549		_	_	- 1	524	2,968,549	- 1	_
Trade Commissioner Service		2,715,320	_			_ 1	556	2,715,320		
Exhibitions Branch		248,158	_	_		-	44	248,158	55	235,403
Standards Branch		2,141,182	· ·	_	_	_	421	2,141,182	_	_